TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zyvax, Inc.		07/11/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chem-Trend Limited Partnership
Street Address:	1445 West McPherson Park Drive
City:	Howell
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48843
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2004292	ZYVAX
Registration Number:	2642033	WATERWORKS
Registration Number:	3678499	QUICKSKIN
Registration Number:	2624031	PREGMAGIC
Registration Number:	2555666	PREFLIGHT
Registration Number:	2685507	FRESH START
Registration Number:	3093997	FLEX-Z
Registration Number:	2624032	DEPARTURE
Registration Number:	3874063	BREEZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7343545755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 734-354-5531

Email: connie.mclean@fnacc.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0281 **JP \$240.00 2004292**

900266452

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Sepanik Address Line 1: 47774 West Anchor Court Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PROJECT PEACH - CHEMTREND NAME OF SUBMITTER: Connie McLean Signature: /Connie McLean/ Date: 09/18/2013 Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made as of July 15, 2013, by Zyvax, Inc., a Florida corporation, with its principal office located at 15412 Georgia 515 Ellijay, Georgia 30540 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Chem-Trend Limited Partnership, a Michigan limited partnership with its principal office located at 1445 West McPherson Park Drive, Howell, Michigan 48843 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has adopted the trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept such transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Marks, the common law rights associated therewith, all registrations and applications therefor throughout the world, all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation, any papers which may be necessary or desirable to fully register or secure to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Marks assigned under this Trademark Assignment and any rights therein.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by their respective duly authorized officers, to hereby set their hands and seals effective on the first date above written.

	Zyvax, Inc.
Date: 1/2013	By: Name: Nanoy Layman Title: Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF QCOCCALA)	
COUNTY OF FLETON) ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Unit DONALOS COLLANDIS CONTACTOR AND THE COUNTY OF THE COUNTY	Notary Public, Fuerow County My commission expires: Oct. 4, 20/5 Chem-Trend Limited Partnership By: Name: Devanir Moraes Title: President & PEO By: Name: Carl J. Posluszny Title: Vice President Finance, Treasurer and Secretary
STATE OF (SOLGIA) ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this U.* Saturation of the country public prince on a country public of the	day of July 2013. Solvey Public, Fuerow County My commission expires: Oct. 4, 2015

EXHIBIT A

Registered marks:

Jurisdiction	Mark/Name	Ser. / Reg. / App. / No.	Reg. Date	Owner
United States	ZYVAX	SN: 74-732215	10/1/1996	Zyvax
		RN: 2,004,292		
United States	WATERWORKS	SN: 76-241345	10/29/2002	Zyvax
		RN: 2,642,033		
United States	QUICKSKIN	SN: 77-513206	9/8/2009	Zyvax
		RN: 3,678,499		
United States	PREGMAGIC	SN: 76-241336	9/24/2012	Zyvax
		RN: 2,624,031		
United States	PREFLIGHT	SN: 76-241601	4/2/2012	Zyvax
		RN: 2,555,666		
United States	FRESH START	SN: 76-241602	2/11/2003	Zyvax
		RN: 2,685,507		
United States	FLEX-Z and Design	SN: 78-389977	5/12/2006	Zyvax
		RN: 3,093,997		
United States	DEPARTURE	SN: 76:241337	9/24/2002	Zyvax
		RN: 2,624,032		
United States	BREEZ	SN: 77-645054	11/9/2010	Zyvax
		RN: 3,874,063		
China	FRESH START	App/Pub #5577171	7/20/2009	Zyvax
China	PREFUGHT	App/Pub #5577173	7/20/2009	Zyvax
China	PREMAGIC	App/Pub #5577174	7/20/2009	Zyvax
China	COMPOSITE SHIELD	App/Pub #5577168	7/20/2009	Zyvax
China	MULTISHIELD	App/Pub #5577170	7/20/2009	Zyvax
China	FLEX-Z	App/Pub #5577175	7/20/2009	Zyvax
China	SEALBRITE	App/Pub #5577179	7/20/2009	Zyvax
China	SEALPROOF	App/Pub #5577180	7/20/2009	Zyvax
China	SEALMATE	App/Pub #5577181	7/20/2009	Zyvax
Europe	ZYVAX	SN/RN 000033829		Zyvax
Europe	FLEX-Z	SN/RN 003995131		Zyvax

<u>Unregistered marks:</u>

Jurisdiction	Mark/Name
United States	THE MOLD RELEASE PEOPLE
United States	ZYVAX
United States	COMPOSITE SHIELD

Jurisdiction	Mark/Name
United States	ENVIROSHIELD
United States	FIBERGLASS SHIELD
United States	MULTISHIELD
United States	NANO RELEASE
United States	WATER SHIELD
United States	FLEXZ
United States	SURFACE CLEANER
United States	WATERCLEAN
United States	SEALER GP
United States	SEALER SF
United States	HI-VIS
United States	SEALPROOF
United States	SILVERSHIELD 320
United States	SUSTAINABLE PERFORMANCE

RECORDED: 09/18/2013